

|
ITEM NO.70

COURT NO.R-2

SECTION III

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 805 OF 2006

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, CHENNAI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S JUMBO BAGS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal.,stay and office report))

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 3967 of 2006
(With office report)

Date: 05/09/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anil Gaur,Adv.
Mr. S.N. Terdal,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Neha Aggarwal,Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As a last chance, appellant has to disclose the numbers of similar matters as disclosed by them to the Hon'ble Court on 25.07.2008 on or before 23.09.2008.
List the matter on 23.09.2008.

H)
rd
ar

(S.G.SHA
Registr