

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

C I V I L A P P E A L N O(s). 805 O F 2006 and 3967 of 2006

C O M M I S S I O N E R O F C E N T R A L E X C I S E, C H E N N A I Appellant (s)

V E R S U S

M/S J U M B O B A G S L T D.

R e s p o n d e n t(s)

[OFFICE R E P O R T O N D E F A U L T]

Date: 26/10/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R. J U S T I C E D A L V E E R B H A N D A R I
[I N C H A M B E R S]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Y.P. M a hajan, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respon de nt(s)

Mr. E.C. Agra wala, Adv.

U P O N hearing counsel the Court m a d e the following
O R D E R

Delay in furnishing the information, pursuant to this Court's Order
dated 23.09.2008, is condoned.

(Sunil Ku m ar)
A.R.- m- P.S.
Cu

(P.S.N. M urthy)
Court M aster