

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S U N I L T H O M A S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17388/2008

COMMISSIONER OF C.E. & C., DAMAN

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

M/S.GUJARAT SICO TEXTILES P.LTD.
With C.A.No.805/2006

Respondent(s)

Date: 18/01/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Mannan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

In SLP(C)No.17388/2008 and C.A. No.805/2006 Mr. E.C.Agrawala, advocate who appeared was granted sufficient opportunities as a last chance for filing counter affidavit. However, neither Vakalatnama nor counter affidavit seen filed. Counsel seeks further time to file counter affidavit on the ground that Vakalatnama is still awaited. I am not inclined to grant further time since sufficient time has already granted.

List the matters before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

(SUNIL THOMAS)

Registrar