

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 805 OF 2006

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, CHENNAI ... Appellant

VERSUS

M/S JUMBO BAGS LTD. ... Respondent

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3967 OF 2006

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6394 OF 2011

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6395 OF 2011

O R D E R

We find that the matters are covered against the

Revenue by the judgment of this Court in 'Commissioner of Central Excise, Jaipur v. Ginni International Limited' [(2011) 15 SCC 227].

The appeals are, accordingly, dismissed.

....., J.
[A.K. SIKRI]

....., J.
[ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN]

New Delhi;

Signature Not Verified

August 05, 2015.

Digitally signed by

Suman Wadhwa

Date: 2015.08.13

15:50:31 IST

Reason:

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.12

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No. 805/2006

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, CHENNAI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S JUMBO BAGS LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3967 OF 2006

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6394 OF 2011

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6395 OF 2011

Date : 05/08/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. K. Bagaria, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Rina Kher, Adv.
Mr. Vishwanathan, Adv.
Ms. Parul Shukla, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Jolly, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed
order.

(Nidhi Ahuja)
COURT MASTER

(Suman Jain)
COURT MASTER

[Signed order is placed on the file.]